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FY21 Budget Planning Consultation Group 

                                                                 Appointed by President Sabah Randhawa 
 

MEMBERS 

Name Role and Department Phone MS 

Rich Van Den Hul Chair / Vice President, Business and Financial Affairs 
Rich.VanDenHul@wwu.edu   

3407 9044 

Nicole Ballard Interim Associated Students President /  
Associated Students Vice President for Governmental Affairs 
ASVP.gov@wwu.edu  

2941 9106 

Anna Blick Academic Support Services Manager, Fairhaven College /  
President, Professional Staff Organization 
Anna.Blick@wwu.edu   

3683 9118 

Mark Brovak Senior Director and Chief Operating Officer, WWU Foundation 
Mark.Brovak@wwu.edu  

4283 9034 

Brian Burton Associate Vice President, Academic Affairs 
Brian.Burton@wwu.edu  

3389 9033 

Faye Gallant Executive Director, Budget and Financial Planning 
Faye.Gallant@wwu.edu  

4762 9044 

Donna Gibbs Vice President, University Relations and Marketing 
Donna.Gibbs@wwu.edu  

7995 9032 

David Holmwood Fire Protection Engineer, Facilities Management / 
President, Public School Employees (PSE) 
Dave.Holmwood@wwu.edu  

2838 9114 

Brad Johnson Dean, College of Science and Engineering 
Brad.Johnson@wwu.edu  

9126 6400 

Becca Kenna-Schenk Executive Director, Government Relations 
Becca.Kenna-Schenk@wwu.edu  

9032 9000 

L.K. Langley LGBTQ+ Director 
LangleL@wwu.edu  

7500 9106 

William Lyne Professor, English Department / 
Representative, United Faculty of Western Washington University (UFWW) 
William.Lyne@wwu.edu  

3234 9055 

Brandon Taylor Utility Worker, Facilities Management / 
President, Washington Federation of State Employees (WFSE) 
Brandon.Taylor@wwu.edu  

4576 9114 

Shevell Thibou Director, Teaching and Learning, Western Libraries 
Co-Chair, Social Justice and Equity Committee 
Shevell.Thibou@wwu.edu  

7368 9103 

Theresa Warburton Associate Professor, English Department / 
Chair, University Planning and Resources Council (UPRC) 
Theresa.Warburton@wwu.edu  

6241 9055 

Jeff Young Professor, Biology Department / President, Faculty Senate 
Jeff.Young@wwu.edu  

3638 9160 

 
This consultation group will support the University’s budget planning process for the next year, but with implications that 
will likely extend into the 2021-23 biennium. The role of this consultation group is not to replace existing governance 
groups (e.g., UPRC), the operational work that is the purview of Budget and Financial Planning and Academic Affairs, or 
the final budget decisions that rest with university’s executive leadership. Rather, we believe that the consultation group 
can provide considerable value in better understanding external social and economic drivers, provide input on how these 
drivers impact our financial planning, share the thinking of their respective constituencies, and help us to better 
communicate with the campus community. 


